02-06-2004



(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2663401
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alan Kyle Bozeman	Name: Scientific Games Royalty Corporation
	Internal Address: Suite 407
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 220 Continental Drive
Other	
1/27/04	City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19713
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/662,736	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Lance D. Reich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	-
Suite 2800	
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Deposit account number:  OPR/FINANCE  ANCE
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Lance D. Reich	2/2/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
04 FCDDPFR 00000015 10562736 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Alan Kyle Bozeman, have invented certain improvements in an:

## WORD BASED LOTTERY GAME

and have executed a United States utility patent application filed on September 15, 2003, which has been assigned Serial No. 10/662,736;

And whereas Scientific Games Royalty Corporation ("Scientific Games"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 220 Continental Drive, Suite 407, Newark, DE 19713, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamination, or reissue thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Scientific Games, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Scientific Games, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers recessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Scientific Games.

Signed

(1) Inventor's signature:	Date: $\sqrt{-}$ , 2004
Name: Alan Kyle Bozeman Residence:	gen
State of: New Jerky County of: Passaic	) ) SS.

Before me personally appeared said and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act this 27 day of 3004.

STEVEN C. JAFFE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 1/8/2009

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

(Notary Public)

-Page 1 of 1-

Attorney Docket No. 20339.17

PATENT REEL: 014946 FRAME: 0021